
G



  FY25 MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
BUDGET CLASSIFICATION TRANSFERS

DFA IGS
State Technology Planning

FY25 FY25 FY25 FY24 FY25  DFA-Chief Agency Request in
Agency Executive Original Actual FY25 Adjustment Revised  Fiscal Officer compliance with IT Plan

Agency Classification Request Recommendation Appropriation Expenditures Authorized Requested Authorization Approve Disapprove Certification  (if applicable)

1. Department of Operating Expenses 358,605$   358,605$   358,605$   243,049.90$   358,605$   (20,000)$   338,605$   X N/A
Transformation & Conf. & Travel Exp. 1,000$   1,000$   1,000$   -$  1,000$   -$  1,000$   
Shared Services - Professional Fees 24,000$   24,000$   24,000$   2,694.69$   24,000$   -$  24,000$   
Office of State Capital Outlay -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  20,000$       20,000$   
Procurement - Data Processing -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$  -$   
Marketing &
Redistribution  Total $383,605 $383,605 $383,605 245,744.59$   $383,605 $0 $383,605

1.

Marketing and Redistribution has previously requested $125,000 in Various Temporary Appropriation for Capital Outlay to purchase a replacement 
Box Truck. That truck had to be rebid and as a result an additional $20,000 is needed. There is sufficient appropriation in operations to transfer the 
remaining amount needed.




	1. 0914 - BCT - FC Z58 $20,000 cover.pdf
	BCT




